DOCUMENT ID NO: 700438210	Altera Docket No. 00601.0514-US-01			
Form PTO 1595	Recordation Form Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce		
	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies)	······································	ress of receiving party(ies):		
		<u>.</u>		
Petrus Mattheus Maria Hoff		Holding P.M.M. Hoff B.V.		
	Franseweg 9			
	4651 PV Stee			
	The Netherla	nas		
	**			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes	Additional name(s) & ad	ldresses attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
M A:	African			
Assignment				
Other	Security Agreement Change of Name			
Execution Date: 20 May 2010	120,444			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution d	late of the application is:		
in this december to being mod together	and appropriation, the exception of	ate of the approal of the		
A. Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(	s)		
29/357957				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co</li></ol>	rrespondence 6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name Michael B. Lasky	7. Total fee (37 C	C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00 d to charge Deposit Account 50-1038.		
Address: Altera Law Group	△ Authorized	to charge Deposit Account 50-1036.		
1700 US Bank Plaza	8. Please charge	any additional fees or credit any		
220 South Sixth Street		to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038		
Minneapolis, MN 55402				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.				
Michael B. Lasky / Michael Lasky/ June 17, 2010		June 17, 2010		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
W-1-1				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				
I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date				
shown below.				
1 Junker / most nover	<u>June 17,</u>	2010		
Jennifer Atmstrong	Date			

PATENT REEL: 024556 FRAME: 0281

\$40.00 501038 29357957

PAGE

→ Fa 3//\*\*\*\* @003/004 Fax Server

TO:MICHAEL B. LASKY COMPANY:ALTERA LAW GROUP

## 6/2/2010 2:26 EH FROM: 95206/02/2014 TO: 15712730140 PAGE: 801 OF 802 700438210

			MILETE LIOCKE! NO. 00501.0514-05-03	
Form PTO 1595	15	Recordation Form Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce	
PATE		PATENTS ONLY	Parant and Trademark Orace	
To the Honorab	ne Commissionar of Patents and Trac	tername: Presso record the attached original docum	nerils or copy thereof	
	f conveying party(ies)		ss of receiving party(les);	
Petrus	Mattheus Maria Hoff	Holding P.M.M. Franseweg 9 4651 PV Steent	Holding P.M.M. Hoff B.V.	
L	se(s) of conveying party(los) 🔲 Yes	☑ No Additional name(e) & additional	esses sitischod? 📋 Yes 🐼 No	
	816: 20 May 2010			
If this do	Application Number(s)	or(a) with a new application, the execution data Patent Number(a)	a of the application is:	
concerning of Name Address:	Michael B. Lasky Altera Law Group 1700 US Benk Plaza 220 South Shih Street Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Please charge an		
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	The second secon	
To the b	nt and Signature: est of my knowledge and belle he original document.	if, the foregoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true	
Micheel Name of Per	B. Lasky son Signing	/Michael Lasky/Signature	2 Tune 2010	
		Total number of pages incl	lating cover sheet, attechments, and document: 2	

hereby coulty that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Paters and Trademark Office on the date above below.

John Jane Date

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024556 FRAME: 0282

06/15/2010 05:58 IFAX incoming\_fax@mansfieldtanick.com USPTO 6/15/2010 6:52:44 PM

PAGE

Ø004/004 Fax Server

TO: MICHAEL B. LASKY COMPANY: ALTERA LAW GROUP

6/2/2010 2:26 FM FROM: 9529120574 Altera Law Group TO: 15712730140 FAGE: 802 OF 002

Abara Rai, No.: 63601 £1104.8-51

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

## WHEREAS.

1. Petrus Mattheus Maria Hoff, residing at Carel Willinkplain 17, 4703 HD Roosendaal, The Netherlands and a citizen of The Netherlands;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", has made an invention entitled WATERBOX;

AND, WHEREAS, Holding P.M.M. Holf B.V., hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands and whose place of business and business address is Fransaweg 8, 4651 PV Steenbergen, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, fills and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the seld invention in the United Stales and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, releasues, reexaminations or renewels thereof, all Letters Patent which may be cranted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED horeby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Petent for the storessid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agrees that THE UNDERSIGNED, his/her executors and legal THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agrees that THE UNDERSIGNED, his mer execute and legal representatives wit make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Latters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said Assignee his/her successors and assigness, that no assignment grant, mortgage, itense or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has beretinto set his/her hand on the dates indicated below

indicated below.

Petrus Mattheus

No LagaZentina Required

PATENT

REEL: 024556 FRAME: 0283

06/15/2010 05:58 IFAX incoming\_fax@mansfleldtanick.com USPTO 6/15/2010 6:52:44 PM PAGE 2/Pmq Fax

Ø002/004 Fax Server

TO:MICHAEL B. LASKY COMPANY:ALTERA LAW GROUP



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\*700438210A\*

JUNE 03, 2010

PTAS

MICHAEL B. LASKY ALTERA LAW GROUP 1700 US BANK PLAZA 220 SOUTH SIXTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700438210

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD
A DOCUMENT, THE NATURE OF CONVEYANCE MUST BE PROVIDED.

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 06/17/2010

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.cov

PATENT REEL: 024556 FRAME: 0284